

INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Sun Gas ADDRESS 2525 NW Expressway
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112

LEASE Pecos Irrigation Company WELL NO. 1 FIELD _____

LOCATION Section 10, T23S, R28E Eddy County, New Mexico

DEPTH	INCLINATION DEGREE	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
455	1/4		
654	1/4	2.00	2.00
811	1/2	.88	2.88
1023	1	1.63	4.51
1220	1 1/2	3.27	7.78
1433	1	5.03	12.81
1654	1 1/4	3.73	16.54
1831	1 1/4	4.82	21.36
2052	1 1/4	3.86	25.22
2211	3	4.82	30.04
2394	2	9.88	39.92
2456	1	5.34	45.26
2650	1	1.09	46.35
3100	3/4	3.40	49.75
3606	1/2	5.90	55.65
4100	1	4.40	60.05
4600	1	8.64	68.69
5100	1	8.75	77.44
5600	1 1/2	8.75	86.19
5960	2	13.10	99.29
6440	2	12.56	111.85
6930	2 1/4	16.75	128.60
7450	2	19.26	147.86
		18.15	166.01

(over

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Cactus Drilling Corporation

By: _____